
Evangel (MO) (12-14) -vs- York (NE) (7-16)
3/13/2026 at York, Neb.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Fuller (1-3)
Loss: Austin Copeland (0-2)
HBP: Bryce Woodard, Austin Copeland
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 85   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Evangel (MO) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 6 6 1
York (NE) 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 8 2

Evangel (MO) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Jno-Baptiste cf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Nate Nunes ss 5 1 0 0 0 1 1
Cade Beshore 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Quentin Edwards 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Justus Cherrico dh 2 1 1 2 2 0 1
Heath Perry rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Kannon Perry c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    TJ Newman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Reilly 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Drew Dobberstein lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Justice Loflin ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Isaac Daley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 6 6 6 3 7

2B: Justus Cherrico (1); Kannon Perry (1); Mason Reilly (1)
SH: Kannon Perry (1); Mason Reilly (1)
CS: TJ Newman (1)
HBP: Quentin Edwards (1); Kannon Perry (1)
PO: TJ Newman (1)
E: Nate Nunes (1)
DP: 2

York (NE) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose Martinez ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Isaac Gomez 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Austin Petersen 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kodai Namba pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Morgan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Marek Stone rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Sam Hodoly c 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
    Nathan Eisenmenger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden Knoernschild dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Noah Prasad lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Hunter Arellano ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gio Tarin cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Bryce Woodard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Copeland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dakota Angielski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 8 3 3 3 6

2B: Gio Tarin (1)
HR: Sam Hodoly (1)
SH: Jose Martinez (1)
CS: Gio Tarin (1)
PO: Gio Tarin (1)
E: Jose Martinez (1); Austin Petersen (1)
DP: 1

Evangel (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaac Daley 6.0 7 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 24 5 9 95
Riley Fuller (W, 1-3) 3.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 4 40
Totals 8 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 32 36 8 13 135

York (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryce Woodard 7.0 4 2 0 4 2 1 0 1 0 23 29 7 9 99
Austin Copeland (L, 0-2) 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 10
Dakota Angielski 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 3 27
Totals 6 6 4 6 3 1 0 2 0 30 40 9 12 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Top of 1st EVA YOR
Evan Jno-Baptiste struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 0
Nate Nunes reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Cade Beshore grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKSFFB); Nate Nunes advanced to second. 0 0
Quentin Edwards singled to center field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Nate Nunes scored, unearned. 1 0
Justus Cherrico grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBF). 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 1st EVA YOR
Jose Martinez singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Isaac Gomez walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Jose Martinez advanced to second. 1 0
Austin Petersen reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Isaac Gomez advanced to second; Jose
Martinez out at third p to 3b. 1 0
Landon Morgan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); Austin Petersen out on the play. 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Top of 2nd EVA YOR
Heath Perry flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 1 0
Kannon Perry hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 1 0
TJ Newman pinch ran for Kannon Perry. 1 0
Mason Reilly grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); TJ Newman out on the play. 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 2nd EVA YOR
Kannon Perry to c for TJ Newman. 1 0
Marek Stone flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 1 0
Sam Hodoly grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Aiden Knoernschild grounded out to 2b (3-2 KKBBB). 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Top of 3rd EVA YOR
Drew Dobberstein fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 1 0
Evan Jno-Baptiste flied out to cf (3-1 BSBB). 1 0
Nate Nunes fouled out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 3rd EVA YOR
Noah Prasad struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 1 0
Gio Tarin singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 1 0
Gio Tarin out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 1 0
Jose Martinez grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKBFF). 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Top of 4th EVA YOR
Cade Beshore grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Quentin Edwards popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Justus Cherrico walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
Heath Perry grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 4th EVA YOR
Isaac Gomez grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Austin Petersen flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Landon Morgan lined out to rf (2-2 FBBS). 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Top of 5th EVA YOR



Kannon Perry doubled to right field, ground-rule (2-2 BFBK). 1 0
Mason Reilly out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-0 B); Kannon Perry advanced to third. 1 0
Drew Dobberstein reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Kannon Perry out at home p to c. 1 0
Evan Jno-Baptiste flied out to cf to right field (0-1 F). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

York (NE) - Bottom of 5th EVA YOR
Marek Stone fouled out to c (3-1 BBBF). 1 0
Sam Hodoly singled to left center (1-2 BFKF). 1 0
Nathan Eisenmenger pinch ran for Sam Hodoly. 1 0
Aiden Knoernschild walked (3-2 FBBBKB); Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to second. 1 0
Noah Prasad grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Aiden Knoernschild out on the play. 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Top of 6th EVA YOR
Sam Hodoly to c for Nathan Eisenmenger. 1 0
Nate Nunes grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Cade Beshore singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 0
Quentin Edwards reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Cade Beshore out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Quentin Edwards advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Justus Cherrico walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 1 0
Heath Perry flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 6th EVA YOR
Gio Tarin doubled to right center (2-1 SBB). 1 0
Jose Martinez out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-1 BF); Gio Tarin advanced to third. 1 0
Isaac Gomez singled to right field, RBI (3-2 FBFBBFF); Gio Tarin scored. 1 1
Austin Petersen singled to left field (1-1 FB); Isaac Gomez advanced to second. 1 1
Landon Morgan grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS); Austin Petersen advanced to second; Isaac Gomez
advanced to third. 1 1
Marek Stone singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 FB); Austin Petersen advanced to third; Isaac Gomez
scored. 1 2
Sam Hodoly popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 7th EVA YOR
Kannon Perry walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 1 2
TJ Newman pinch ran for Kannon Perry. 1 2
TJ Newman out at second p to 1b to ss to 1b to 2b, picked off, caught stealing. 1 2
Mason Reilly reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-1 F). 1 2
Justice Loflin pinch hit for Drew Dobberstein. 1 2
Justice Loflin walked (3-0 BBBB); Mason Reilly advanced to second. 1 2
Drew Dobberstein to lf for Justice Loflin. 1 2
Evan Jno-Baptiste singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Drew Dobberstein advanced to second, out at third lf to
c to 3b; Mason Reilly scored, unearned. 2 2
Nate Nunes struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 2

York (NE) - Bottom of 7th EVA YOR
Kannon Perry to c for TJ Newman. 2 2
Riley Fuller to p for Isaac Daley. 2 2
Aiden Knoernschild grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 2 2
Hunter Arellano pinch hit for Noah Prasad. 2 2
Hunter Arellano grounded out to c (1-1 KB). 2 2
Gio Tarin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 8th EVA YOR
Noah Prasad to lf for Hunter Arellano. 2 2
Austin Copeland to p for Bryce Woodard. 2 2



Cade Beshore walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 2 2
Quentin Edwards hit by pitch (1-2 FKH); Cade Beshore advanced to second. 2 2
Justus Cherrico doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Quentin Edwards scored; Cade Beshore scored. 4 2
Dakota Angielski to p for Austin Copeland. 4 2
Heath Perry walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 4 2
Kannon Perry out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-1 K); Heath Perry advanced to second; Justus Cherrico advanced
to third. 4 2
Mason Reilly doubled to left field, ground-rule, 2 RBI (0-0); Heath Perry scored; Justus Cherrico scored. 6 2
Drew Dobberstein struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 6 2
Evan Jno-Baptiste fouled out to rf (1-2 KBF). 6 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

York (NE) - Bottom of 8th EVA YOR
Jose Martinez grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 6 2
Isaac Gomez reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 6 2
Austin Petersen walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Isaac Gomez advanced to second. 6 2
Kodai Namba pinch ran for Austin Petersen. 6 2
Landon Morgan grounded out to p (1-2 FKBF); Kodai Namba advanced to second; Isaac Gomez advanced to
third. 6 2
Marek Stone struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 6 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 9th EVA YOR
Austin Petersen to 1b for Kodai Namba. 6 2
Nate Nunes popped up to 3b (3-2 KKBBFB). 6 2
Cade Beshore grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 2
Quentin Edwards grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 2

York (NE) - Bottom of 9th EVA YOR
Sam Hodoly homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 6 3
Aiden Knoernschild popped up to 3b (3-1 BSBB). 6 3
Noah Prasad lined out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
Gio Tarin struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 3


